Public Health Nutrition in a Changing Health System: Looking to the Future

Western Maternal and Child Health
Nutrition Leadership Network Meeting

April 10 and April 11, 2014
Marina del Rey, CA

PARTICIPANT LIST

NLN MEMBERS

ARIZONA

Linda Yee, MPH
Office Chief, Nutrition & Training Services
Bureau of Nutrition and Physical Activity
Arizona Department of Health Services
150 N. 18th Avenue #310, Phoenix, AZ 85007
602-364-1813, linda.yee@azdhs.gov

CALIFORNIA
Suzanne Haydu, MPH, RD Donna Vaughan, MS, RD
Nutrition and Physical Activity Coordinator Public Health Nutrition Consultant
Maternal, Child & Adolescent Health Division Systems of Care Division
California Department of Public Health California Department of Health Care Services
P.O. Box 997420, Sacramento, CA 95899-7420 P.O. Box 997413, Sacramento, CA 95899-7420
(916) 650-0382, Suzanne.Haydu@cdph.ca.gov (916)323-8064, donna.vaughan@dhcs.ca.gov
HAWAII

Linda Chock, MPH, RD
WIC Services Branch Chief
Hawaii State Department of Health
235 S. Beretania St. #701, Honolulu, HI 96813-2419
(808) 586-8191 linda.chock@doh.hawaii.gov

MONTANA

Kathryn Girard, MHS, RD, CLC, LN Mary Pittaway, MA, RD
Public Health Nutritionist Nutrition Services Manager
Montana WIC Program Missoula City-County Health Department
1806 Wilder Avenue #A, Helena, MT 59601 301 W Alder, Missoula MT 59802
(406) 444-5923, kgirard@mt.gov 406-258-4837, mpittaway@co.missoula.mt.us

NEVADA

Joseph Dibble, LD, RD, CSSD
Nutrition Specialist
Nevada State WIC Program
Division of Public and Behavioral Health
4126 Technology Way #102, Carson City, NV 89706
(775) 684-4252, jdibble@health.nv.gov




OREGON

Karen Bettin, MS, RD
Nutrition Consultant
WIC Program
Oregon Health Authority
800 NE Oregon Street, #865, Portland, OR 97232
(971) 673-0044, karen.bettin@state.or.us

Susan J Filkins, MS, RD, LD
Nutrition Consultant
Oregon Center for Children and
Youth with Special Health Needs
707 SW Gaines St., Portland OR 97239
(503) 418-2213, filkinss@ohsu.edu

Robin Stanton, MA, RD, LD
Nutrition Consultant

Center for Prevention and Health Promotion
Maternal and Child Health Division
800 NE Oregon Street #805, Portland, OR 97232
(971) 673-0261, robin.w.stanton@state.or.us

UTAH

Patrice Isabella, MS, RD
Nutrition Coordinator
EPICC Program
Utah Department of Health
P.O. Box 142107, Salt Lake City, UT 84105
(801) 538-6269, pisabella@utah.gov

Christina Perry, RD
Child Nutrition Specialist
WIC Program
Utah Department of Health
PO Box 141013, Salt Lake City, UT 84121
(801) 538-6266, clperry@utah.gov

WASHINGTON

Joan Zerzan, MS, RD, CD
Nutrition Consultant
Office of Healthy Communities
Washington State Department of Health
P.O. Box 47880, Olympia, WA 98504
(360)236-3561, joan.zerzan@doh.wa.gov

WYOMING

Janet Moran, MS, RD
WIC Program Manager
Wyoming Department of Health
Community & Public Health Division
6101 Yellowstone Road #510, Cheyenne, WY 82002
(307) 777-7494, janet.moran@health.wyo.gov




SPEAKERS

Kathryn Hoy, MFN, RD, CDN
Manager, Center for Behavioral Economics
in Child Nutrition
Cornell University
kih7 @cornell.edu

Bruce Struminger, MD, MA
Associate Director
Project Echo
University of New Mexico
bruce.struminger@gmail.com

Glynis Shea
Communications Director
Konopka Institute for Best Practices
in Adolescent Health
University of Minnesota
sheax01l@umn.edu

Kristin Teipel, MPH
Director
Konopka Institute for Best Practices
in Adolescent Health
University of Minnesota
teipe001@umn.edu

UCLA PARTNERS

Elizabeth Adams, PhD, RD
Maternal and Child Health Epidemiologist
Nutrition Training Coordinator (LEND Program)
Child Development and Rehabilitation Center
Oregon Health and Science University
707 SW Gaines Street, Portland, Oregon 97239
(503) 494-0981, adamse@ohsu.edu

Marion Taylor Baer, PhD, RD
Program Director
University of California, Los Angeles
Fielding School of Public Health
Department of Community Health Sciences
650 Charles E Young Dr. S, LA, CA 90095
(310) 825-8196, mtbaer@ucla.edu

Leslie Cunningham-Sabo, PhD, RD
Associate Professor
Department of Food Science and Human Nutrition
Colorado State University
234 Gifford Building, Fort Collins, CO 80523
(970) 491-6791, leslie.cunningham-sabo@colostate.edu

Dena R. Herman, PhD, MPH, RD
Adjunct Assistant Professor
UCLA Fielding School of Public Health
Department of Community Health Sciences
650 Charles E Young Dr. S, LA, CA 90095
(310) 312-9211, dena.herman@csun.edu

Elizabeth Yakes Jimenez, PhD, RD
Assistant Professor, Nutrition/Dietetics Program
Dept. of Individual, Family & Community Education
University of New Mexico
Hokona Hall #150, Albuquerque, NM 87131
(505) 277-961, eyjimenez@unm.edu

Donna Johnson, PhD, RD
Associate Professor, Health Services
Interdisciplinary Program in Nutritional Sciences
University of Washington School of Public Health
Box 353410, Seattle, WA 98195
(206) 685-1068, djohn@u.washington.edu

UC BERKELEY

Barbara Laraia, PhD, MPH, RD
Associate Professor
Director, Public Health Nutrition
UC Berkeley School of Public Health
50 University Hall #7630, Berkeley, CA 94720
(510) 643-7896, blaraia@berkeley.edu




GUEST FACULTY

Meg Breuning, PhD, MPH, RD
Assistant Professor
ASU School of Nutrition and Health Promotion
College of Health Solutions
500 North 3" Street, Phoenix, AZ 85004
602-827-2253, meg.bruening@asu.edu

Janet Leader, MPH, RD
Associate Director of Nutrition Programs
Department of Community Health Sciences
UCLA Fielding School of Public Health
650 Charles E Young Dr S, LA, CA 90095
(310) 206-7942, jleader@ph.ucla.edu

UCLA PARTNERS TRAINEES

Nadia Borchardt
MPH Candidate / Dietetic Intern
UCLA Fielding School of Public Health
nvillav@hotmail.com

Lucille Glaize
MS in Clinical Nutrition Candidate /Dietetic Intern
Oregon Health & Science University
glaize@ohsu.edu

Ingrid Hernandez
MS Nutrition Candidate / RD-eligible
University of New Mexico
ingrid_caro@yahoo.com

Erin K. Murray, MSPH, RD
PhD Nutrition Candidate
Colorado State University

erin.murray@colostate.edu

Jonae Perez
MPH Nutrition Candidate / Dietetic Intern
University of Washington School of Public Health
jperezll@uw.edu

Miranda Westfall, RD
Master of Public Health Candidate
UCLA Fielding School of Public Health
mwestfall6@ucla.edu

UC BERKELEY TRAINEES

Danielle Lee
MPH Candidate / Dietetic Intern
UC Berkeley School of Public Health
dani.lee@berkeley.edu

Laura Vollmer
MPH Candidate / Dietetic Intern
UC Berkeley School of Public Health
Ivollmer@berkeley.edu

Supported by MCHB/HRSA/DHHS Grants T79MC00013 and T79MC25736
For information on Nutrition Training Programs, please contact Program Directors:
UCLA: Dr. Marion Taylor Baer, (310) 825-8196 or mtbaer@ucla.edu
UC Berkeley: Dr. Barbara Laraia, (510) 643-7896 or blaraia@berkeley.edu




